
TV 10 Olümpiastarti 2016 a Harjumaa I etapp 
01. detsember 2015, Lasnamäe Kergejõustikuhall 

 
TN 60 m jooks 
1 Kortšenova Aleksandra 01.06.04 Loksa Loksa  G. 8,84 831 
2 Bulgarin Kristiina 27.02.04 Saku v. Saku  G. 9,22 731 
3 Veskimägi Nora 20.03.04 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 9,25 723 
4 Seer Emma Triin 11.02.04 Saue v. Laagri Kool 9,34 700 
5 Nyyssonen Viktoria Luisa Lisette 31.03.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 9,37 693 
6 Tartu Rii 15.04.04 Kose v. Kose  G. 9,41 683 
7 Kaare Miia 04.03.05 Kiili v. Kiili  G. 9,47 668 
7 Asumaa Katariina 27.06.04 Keila Keila Kool 9,47 668 
9 Soom Mariella 16.05.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 9,48 666 
10 Oberg Eva-Maria 25.03.04 Saue Saue  G. 9,50 661 
11 Kõrvel Merili 19.06.06 Rae v. Jüri  G. 9,53 653 
12 Kullamaa Hanna-Liisa 16.01.04 Rae v. Jüri  G. 9,55 648 
13 Vitsut Matilda 22.08.04 Kernu v. Ruila PK 9,59 639 
14 Laur Edlin Lisbeth 29.05.04 Rae v. Peetri Kool 9,62 631 
15 Õunpuu Meriliis 18.02.05 Keila Keila Kool 9,64 627 
16 Trilljärv Mariann Luise 26.12.05 Kuusalu v. Kolga Kool 9,66 622 
17 Lippur Merilyn Ann 17.02.04 Saue Saue  G. 9,67 619 
17 Vanitševa Elizaveta 15.08.05 Keila Keila Kool 9,67 619 
19 Sepp Geidy 26.04.04 Kose v. Kose  G. 9,68 617 
20 Vija Anete-Marie 06.08.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 9,73 605 
21 Kruus Eva-Maria 13.02.04 Saue v. Laagri Kool 9,76 598 
22 Kask Katariina 12.06.06 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 9,79 591 
23 Nurmse Sabiine Eliise 15.06.05 Jõelähtme v. Kostivere Kool 9,80 589 
24 Maidre Nora 19.04.04 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 9,81 586 
25 Tarlap Sandra 16.06.05 Saku v. Saku  G. 9,83 582 
26 Raidmaa Kertu 07.04.05 Saue v. Laagri Kool 9,88 570 
26 Parts Ethe-Liisa 17.04.04 Saue Saue  G. 9,88 570 
28 Veskimägi Sofia 12.06.06 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 9,95 554 
28 Solman Elin Lee 09.01.04 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 9,95 554 
30 Pang Anette Maarja 29.07.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 9,98 547 
31 Pernau Kätlin 30.12.04 Rae v. Vaida PK 9,99 545 
31 Arumägi Eva-Liisa 16.06.04 Rae v. Jüri  G. 9,99 545 
33 Raba Marin 02.01.05 Saku v. Saku  G. 10,00 543 
34 Hiie Laura 11.09.04 Vasalemma v. Vasalemma PK 10,02 538 
35 O`Sullivan Stephanie 24.12.03 Kuusalu v. Kolga Kool 10,05 531 
36 Erm Helena  25.07.05 Keila v. Keila Kool 10,06 529 
37 Toom Grete-Liis 26.03.04 Rae v. Jüri  G. 10,13 513 
37 Saareoks Karmeelia 01.11.04 Rae v. Peetri Kool 10,13 513 
37 Suurorg Meribel 22.08.06 Raasiku v. Raasiku PK 10,13 513 
40 Viira Demi 07.04.05 Keila Keila Kool 10,20 498 
40 Tsaplõgin Alexandra 01.09.04 Rae v. Peetri Kool 10,20 498 
40 Blasen Mia Marie 08.09.05 Saue v. Laagri Kool 10,20 498 
43 Nikker Liisi-Marleen 06.10.04 Kose v. Kose  G. 10,22 494 
43 Hain Edeli 01.09.05 Saue Saue  G. 10,22 494 
45 Veertee Kreteliis 02.07.04 Saku v. Saku  G. 10,25 487 
45 Israel Berit 15.08.04 Keila Keila Kool 10,25 487 
47 Moks Lisette 20.12.05 Kuusalu v. Kolga Kool 10,29 479 
48 Paas Mia Johanna 06.08.04 Saue Saue  G. 10,31 474 
49 Palts Lisette 02.12.05 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 10,33 470 
50 Laur Ly Kulla 13.03.04 Kernu v. Ruila PK 10,35 466 
51 Kuuse Birgit 17.11.04 Saue v. Laagri Kool 10,38 459 
52 Kink Kareen 24.11.04 Keila Keila Kool 10,39 457 
53 Reinsalu Ragne 17.12.05 Kose v. Kose  G. 10,40 455 
54 Eskor Kadri 14.08.05 Saue v. Laagri Kool 10,43 449 
55 Aavik Aveli 10.09.05 Raasiku v. Aruküla PK 10,44 447 
56 Kasenurm Lisette 22.09.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 10,45 445 
57 Avalo Brigitta 05.12.04 Saue Saue  G. 10,47 441 
58 Rebane Agnes 13.05.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 10,49 436 
59 Kesamaa Marleen 17.04.05 Keila Keila Kool 10,50 434 
60 Pohlak Helen 25.03.05 Saue v. Laagri Kool 10,54 426 



60 Nossova Daniela Laura 15.11.04 Jõelähtme v. Kostivere Kool 10,54 426 
62 Palmiste Mirtel 20.12.04 Keila Keila Kool 10,61 412 
63 Liivik Marleen  09.03.05 Saku v. Saku  G. 10,66 402 
63 Kilin Mariana 21.02.05 Keila Keila Kool 10,66 402 
65 Pivnik Maria 04.05.04 Saku v. Saku  G. 10,68 398 
65 Kolk Heliise 28.09.06 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 10,68 398 
67 Jaagu Mia-Marii 02.01.04 Keila Keila Kool 10,72 390 
68 Rubin Mai-Triin 10.05.04 Saku v. Saku  G. 10,73 388 
69 Pähna Madleen  14.05.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 10,76 382 
69 Peet Gerli 23.04.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 10,76 382 
71 Bekiš Kristiina 03.07.05 Kuusalu v. Loksa  G. 10,90 355 
71 Rõõmusaar Mia Emilia 06.07.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 10,90 355 
73 Puss Karolin  05.06.04 Rae v. Jüri  G. 11,01 335 
74 Elblaus Eike Mari 01.04.02 Rae v. Jüri  G. 11,02 333 
75 Jürgens Roosi 07.03.05 Kernu v. Ruila PK 11,17 306 
75 Beljäev Kertu 06.02.05 Kernu v. Ruila PK 11,17 306 
75 Vanem Miina 28.09.04 Keila Keila Kool 11,17 306 
78 Tikka Laura 23.06.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 11,24 293 
79 Nigul Maigi 09.01.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 11,31 281 
80 Piirsalu Marii 20.05.04 Saku v. Saku  G. 11,33 278 
81 Karu Triinu 29.04.05 Kernu v. Kernu PK 11,35 274 
82 Rõõmusaar Simona 23.04.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 11,41 264 
83 Jürimäe Maria Vilma 02.07.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 11,46 256 
84 Nõmme Meribel 06.03.06 Nissi v. Nissi PK 11,64 227 
85 Sõelsepp Liisi 06.07.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 11,96 179 
86 Ründva Marta 17.04.07 Saue Saue  G. 12,05 167 
87 Krull Marlen Olivia 02.06.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 12,29 135 
88 Rannasto Lisandra 13.01.04 Saku v. Saku  G. 13,41 27 
v.v Ernits Eva-Lotta 15.10.03 Saue Saue  G. 9,88 570 
 
TN 60 m tõkkejooks 
1 Kortšenova Aleksandra 01.06.04 Loksa Loksa  G. 10,83 753 
2 Soom Mariella 16.05.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 10,88 743 
3 Kaare Miia 04.03.05 Kiili v. Kiili  G. 10,96 728 
4 Laur Edlin Lisbeth 29.05.04 Rae v. Peetri Kool 11,15 692 
5 Lippur Merilyn Ann 17.02.04 Saue Saue  G. 11,20 682 
6 Sepp Geidy 26.04.04 Kose v. Kose  G. 11,23 677 
7 Vija Anete-Marie 06.08.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 11,26 671 
7 Tartu Rii 15.04.04 Kose v. Kose  G. 11,26 671 
9 Asumaa Katariina 27.06.04 Keila Keila Kool 11,36 653 
10 Vanitševa Elizaveta 15.08.05 Keila Keila Kool 11,50 628 
11 Hain Edeli 01.09.05 Saue Saue  G. 11,71 591 
12 Kruus Eva-Maria 13.02.04 Saue v. Laagri Kool 11,83 570 
12 Parts Ethe-Liisa 17.04.04 Saue Saue  G. 11,83 570 
14 Nyyssonen Viktoria Luisa Lisette 31.03.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 11,85 567 
15 Pang Anette Maarja 29.07.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 11,86 565 
16 Raba Marin 02.01.05 Saku v. Saku  G. 11,94 551 
17 Raiesmaa Keity-Liis 13.04.04 Saue v. Laagri Kool 11,99 543 
18 Arumägi Eva-Liisa 16.06.04 Rae v. Jüri  G. 12,08 528 
19 Kullamaa Hanna-Liisa 16.01.04 Rae v. Jüri  G. 12,12 521 
19 Trilljärv Mariann Luise 26.12.05 Kuusalu v. Kolga Kool 12,12 521 
21 Israel Berit 15.08.04 Keila Keila Kool 12,16 515 
22 Vitsut Matilda 22.08.04 Kernu v. Ruila PK 12,17 513 
23 Õunpuu Meriliis 18.02.05 Keila Keila Kool 12,18 512 
24 Seer Emma Triin 11.02.04 Saue v. Laagri Kool 12,42 473 
25 Bulgarin Kristiina 27.02.04 Saku v. Saku  G. 12,56 451 
26 Rõõmusaar Mia Emilia 06.07.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 12,58 448 
27 Rannasto Lisandra 13.01.04 Saku v. Saku  G. 12,59 447 
28 Saareoks Karmeelia 01.11.04 Rae v. Peetri Kool 12,63 441 
29 Paas Mia Johanna 06.08.04 Saue Saue  G. 12,66 436 
30 Avalo Brigitta 05.12.04 Saue Saue  G. 12,68 433 
31 Hiie Laura 11.09.04 Vasalemma v. Vasalemma PK 12,69 432 
32 Veertee Kreteliis 02.07.04 Saku v. Saku  G. 12,70 430 
33 Pivnik Maria 04.05.04 Saku v. Saku  G. 12,72 427 
34 Suurorg Meribel 22.08.06 Raasiku v. Raasiku PK 12,81 414 



35 Kink Kareen 24.11.04 Keila Keila Kool 12,83 411 
36 Tarlap Helen 02.09.02 Saku v. Saku  G. 12,84 409 
37 Rubin Mai-Triin 10.05.04 Saku v. Saku  G. 12,90 401 
38 Kuuse Birgit 17.11.04 Saue v. Laagri Kool 12,94 395 
39 Pernau Kätlin 30.12.04 Rae v. Vaida PK 12,96 392 
40 Rebane Agnes 13.05.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 13,00 386 
41 Reinsalu Ragne 17.12.05 Kose v. Kose  G. 13,01 385 
42 Karu Triinu 29.04.05 Kernu v. Kernu PK 13,03 382 
43 Peet Gerli 23.04.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 13,21 357 
43 Nossova Daniela Laura 15.11.04 Jõelähtme v. Kostivere Kool 13,21 357 
45 Moks Lisette 20.12.05 Kuusalu v. Kolga Kool 13,22 355 
46 Vanem Miina 28.09.04 Keila Keila Kool 13,27 348 
47 Raidmaa Kertu 07.04.05 Saue v. Laagri Kool 13,34 339 
48 Palmiste Mirtel 20.12.04 Keila Keila Kool 13,43 327 
49 Puss Karolin  05.06.04 Rae v. Jüri  G. 13,47 322 
50 Kilin Maria 21.02.05 Keila Keila Kool 13,49 319 
51 Nigul Maigi 09.01.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 13,61 303 
52 Liivik Marleen  09.03.05 Saku v. Saku  G. 13,63 301 
53 Viira Demi 07.04.05 Keila Keila Kool 13,66 297 
54 Erm Helena  25.07.05 Keila v. Keila Kool 13,73 288 
54 Beljäev Kertu 06.02.05 Kernu v. Ruila PK 13,73 288 
56 Bekiš Kristiina 03.07.05 Kuusalu v. Loksa  G. 13,82 277 
57 Kesamaa Marleen 17.04.05 Keila Keila Kool 13,83 276 
58 Elblaus Eike Mari 01.04.02 Rae v. Jüri  G. 13,87 271 
59 Roosi Jürgens 07.03.05 Kernu v. Ruila PK 14,13 240 
60 Piirsalu Marii 20.05.04 Saku v. Saku  G. 14,22 230 
61 Nikker Liisi-Marleen 06.10.04 Kose v. Kose  G. 14,23 229 
62 Laur Ly Kulla 13.03.04 Kernu v. Ruila PK 14,28 223 
63 Tsaplõgin Alexandra 01.09.04 Rae v. Peetri Kool 14,34 217 
64 Kasenurm Lisette 22.09.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 14,54 195 
65 Tikka Laura 23.06.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 14,63 186 
66 Jürimäe Maria Vilma 02.07.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 14,81 168 
67 Rõõmusaar Simona 23.04.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 14,88 161 
68 Jaagu Mia-Marii 02.01.04 Keila Keila Kool 15,03 147 
69 Nurmse Sabiine Eliise 15.06.05 Jõelähtme v. Kostivere Kool 15,13 138 
70 Sõelsepp Liisi 06.07.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 15,25 127 
71 Krull Marlen Olivia 02.06.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 15,82 83 
v.v Tõnismäe Katariina 18.12.03 Saue v. Saue  G. 11,52 624 
v.v Ernits Eva-Lotta 15.10.03 Saue Saue  G. 10,65 788 
 
TN kõrgushüpe 
1 Kaare Miia 04.03.05 Kiili v. Kiili  G. 1,40 743 
2 Nyyssonen Viktoria Luisa Lisette 31.03.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 1,30 623 
2 Tartu Rii 15.04.04 Kose v. Kose  G. 1,30 623 
4 Lippur Merilyn Ann 17.02.04 Saue Saue  G. 1,30 623 
5 Laur Edlin Lisbeth 29.05.04 Rae v. Peetri Kool 1,25 564 
6 Nikker Liisi-Marleen 06.10.04 Kose v. Kose  G. 1,25 564 
7 Israel Berit 15.08.04 Keila Keila Kool 1,20 508 
8 Erm Helena  25.07.05 Keila v. Keila Kool 1,20 508 
9 Hain Edeli 01.09.05 Saue Saue  G. 1,20 508 
10 Õunpuu Meriliis 18.02.05 Keila Keila Kool 1,15 453 
10 Almet Annabel 05.06.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 1,15 453 
12 Soom Mariella 16.05.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 1,15 453 
12 Laur Ly Kulla 13.03.04 Kernu v. Ruila PK 1,15 453 
14 Sepp Geidy 26.04.04 Kose v. Kose  G. 1,15 453 
15 Kullamaa Hanna-Liisa 16.01.04 Rae v. Jüri  G. 1,15 453 
16 Moks Lisette 20.12.05 Kuusalu v. Kolga Kool 1,15 453 
16 Bekiš Kristiina 03.07.05 Kuusalu v. Loksa  G. 1,15 453 
18 Beljäev Kertu 06.02.05 Kernu v. Ruila PK 1,15 453 
19 Vitsut Matilda 22.08.04 Kernu v. Ruila PK 1,10 400 
19 Kink Kareen 24.11.04 Keila Keila Kool 1,10 400 
21 Paas Mia Johanna 06.08.04 Saue Saue  G. 1,10 400 
22 Jaagu Mia-Marii 02.01.04 Keila Keila Kool 1,10 400 
22 Vanem Miina 28.09.04 Keila Keila Kool 1,10 400 
24 Pohlak Helen 25.03.05 Saue v. Laagri Kool 1,10 400 



24 Rõõmusaar Mia Emilia 06.07.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 1,10 400 
24 Nurmse Sabiine Eliise 15.06.05 Jõelähtme v. Kostivere Kool 1,10 400 
24 Oberg Eva-Maria 25.03.04 Saue Saue  G. 1,10 400 
28 Trilljärv Mariann Luise 26.12.05 Kuusalu v. Kolga Kool 1,10 400 
29 Viira Demi 07.04.05 Keila Keila Kool 1,10 400 
29 Rannasto Lisandra 13.01.04 Saku v. Saku  G. 1,10 400 
29 Avalo Brigitta 05.12.04 Saue Saue  G. 1,10 400 
32 Nigul Maigi 09.01.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 1,10 400 
32 Pivnik Maria 04.05.04 Saku v. Saku  G. 1,10 400 
32 Veertee Kreteliis 02.07.04 Saku v. Saku  G. 1,10 400 
35 Nõmme Meribel 06.03.06 Nissi v. Nissi PK 1,10 400 
36 Asumaa Katariina 27.06.04 Keila Keila Kool 1,10 400 
37 Palmiste Mirtel 20.12.04 Keila Keila Kool 1,05 348 
37 Vanitševa Elizaveta 15.08.05 Keila Keila Kool 1,05 348 
39 Pang Anette Maarja 29.07.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 1,05 348 
40 Ründva Marta 17.04.07 Saue Saue  G. 1,05 348 
41 Jürgens Roosi 07.03.05 Kernu v. Ruila PK 1,05 348 
42 Kilin Mariana 21.02.05 Keila Keila Kool 1,05 348 
42 Pallu Brigitta 04.04.04   1,05 348 
44 Kesamaa Marleen 17.04.05 Keila Keila Kool 1,05 348 
45 Jürimäe Maria Vilma 02.07.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 1,05 348 
45 Nossova Daniela Laura 15.11.04 Jõelähtme v. Kostivere Kool 1,00 299 
47 Pernau Kätlin 30.12.04 Rae v. Vaida PK 1,00 299 
48 Tikka Laura 23.06.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 1,00 299 
49 Sõelsepp Liisi 06.07.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 0,95 251 
49 Parts Ethe-Liisa 17.04.04 Saue Saue  G. 0,95 251 
49 Pähna Madleen  14.05.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 0,95 251 
49 Karu Triinu 29.04.05 Kernu v. Kernu PK 0,95 251 
49 Krull Marlen Olivia 02.06.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 0,95 251 
54 Rõõmusaar Simona 23.04.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 0,95 251 
55 Kortšenova Aleksandra 01.06.03 Loksa Loksa  G. 0,90 206 
- Rubin Mai-Triin 10.05.04 Saku v. Saku  G. DNS 0 
v.v Ernits Eva-Lotta 15.10.03 Saue Saue  G. 1,20 508 
v.v Tõnismäe Katariina 18.12.03 Saue v. Saue  G. 1,10 400 
 
TV 60 m jooks  
1 Veldi Birgit 06.12.02 Saue Saue  G. 8,83 834 
2 Saar Liisbet 15.03.02 Harku v. xAudentes SK 8,85 829 
3 Tarlap Helen 02.09.02 Saku v. Saku  G. 8,91 812 
4 Tammemets Teele 19.01.02 Saue v. Saue  G. 8,94 804 
4 Soots Elly 16.05.02 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 8,94 804 
4 Peters Marilin 13.02.02 Keila Keila Kool 8,94 804 
7 Koort Karina 28.03.02 Saue Saue  G. 8,97 796 
8 Toomet Janeli 10.05.02 Rae v. Peetri Kool 9,01 786 
9 Joamets Lily Helen 21.03.03 Rae v. Peetri Kool 9,05 775 
10 Talvar Kati 15.05.03 Keila Keila Kool 9,08 767 
11 Mahon Henriette 04.03.02 Saku v. Saku  G. 9,09 765 
12 Järvet Triina 28.05.02 Saue v. Laagri Kool 9,10 762 
12 Vessmann Reili-Riin 10.06.02 Rae v. Jüri  G. 9,10 762 
14 Peterson Diana 19.05.03 Kose v. Kose  G. 9,12 757 
15 Vaga Liis 28.02.03 Rae v. SK Raesport Spordikool 9,15 749 
16 Lamp Triinu 20.11.02 Rae v. Jüri  G. 9,16 746 
17 Langi Karmen 13.03.02 Kernu v. Ruila PK 9,18 741 
17 Väli Laura Liisa 23.09.03 Kose v. Kose  G. 9,18 741 
19 Mäe Emma 25.12.03 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 9,19 739 
19 Pajuste Carmen 08.02.03 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 9,19 739 
21 Rümmel Liisbet 19.12.03 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 9,22 731 
21 Vackermann Hele-Riin 25.06.02 Saue v. Laagri Kool 9,22 731 
23 Maiberg Melani Maria 05.05.03 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 9,23 728 
23 Sonn Kristin Kairit 11.03.03 Kernu v. Ruila PK 9,23 728 
25 Priisalu Ketlin-Anette 16.06.03 Kose v. Kose  G. 9,24 726 
26 Peet Carola 10.04.03 Keila v. Keila Kool 9,27 718 
27 Lokotar Laura 13.08.03 Kose v. Kose  G. 9,28 716 
28 Steinberg Anette 20.09.03 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 9,33 703 
29 Fridolin Mia 27.02.03 Saku v. Saku  G. 9,34 700 



30 Kozlova Milena 31.01.02 Keila Keila Kool 9,37 693 
31 Kesamaa Grith 05.03.02 Keila Keila Kool 9,38 690 
31 Kiisküla Grete 07.02.02 Keila Keila Kool 9,38 690 
33 Laar Liisbeth 21.05.03 Saue Saue  G. 9,38 690 
34 Tõnismäe Katariina 18.12.03 Saue Saue  G. 9,39 688 
35 Kodas Jasmin Kelly 14.07.03 Rae v. Jüri  G. 9,41 683 
36 Puusepp Lotte 18.12.03 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 9,42 680 
37 Kruve Mariliis 25.07.03 Kose v. Kose  G. 9,43 678 
38 Ojala Paula 17.07.02 Saue Saue  G. 9,46 670 
39 Johanson Jane 03.12.03 Keila Keila Kool 9,47 668 
39 Moses Destiny Lanelle 05.07.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 9,47 668 
39 Prees Leen 06.12.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 9,47 668 
42 Rannala Eliis 04.09.03 Rae v. Peetri Kool 9,48 666 
43 Kustov Emma-Viktoria 01.03.03 Saue Vasalemma PK 9,50 661 
44 Vihmann Minna-Marie 27.06.03 Saue Saue  G. 9,52 656 
45 Jürimaa Lisanna 22.02.02 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 9,53 653 
46 Kaasik Carmel 24.09.02 Rae v. Jüri  G. 9,55 648 
46 Pajo Berta 31.03.02 Raasiku v. Raasiku PK 9,55 648 
48 Piibar Laura Liisa 24.09.02 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 9,57 643 
49 Oja Getry 04.11.03 Rae v. Jüri  G. 9,58 641 
50 Jordan Eliisabeth 19.09.03 Loksa Loksa  G. 9,63 629 
50 Tammeaid Maria 03.12.03 Keila Keila Kool 9,63 629 
52 Lohk Indra 30.11.02 Nissi v. Nissi PK 9,64 627 
53 Lee Hanna Greta 30.05.02 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 9,65 624 
53 Papstel Helena 19.09.02 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 9,65 624 
55 Saviauk Anette 12.05.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 9,66 622 
56 Varik Trine Marie 26.02.03 Rae v. Peetri Kool 9,67 619 
57 Treimut Hanna Liisa 03.03.03 Keila Keila Kool 9,71 610 
58 Puhm Hanna Berta 26.12.02 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 9,72 607 
59 Antonis Karina 24.09.03 Kernu v. Kernu PK 9,74 603 
60 Sergejeva Anastasija 16.03.02 Jõelähtme v. Kostivere Kool 9,75 600 
60 Vain Diana 05.08.03 Keila v. Loksa  G. 9,75 600 
62 Mikli Sandra 28.03.03 Keila Keila Kool 9,76 598 
63 Papstel Sandra 19.09.02 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 9,79 591 
64 Parts Ann Ly Maiki 12.11.02 Rae v. Peetri Kool 9,83 582 
65 Valdmann Eleonor 31.01.03 Kuusalu v. Kolga Kool 9,87 572 
66 Sepp Marie Anette 26.11.02 Rae v. Peetri Kool 9,95 554 
67 Ahven Kaie 22.11.03 Kernu v. Ruila PK 9,99 545 
68 Heliste Luana 15.02.03 Kuusalu v. Kolga Kool 10,01 540 
68 Heinsalu Eliise 04.07.03 Rae v. Jüri  G. 10,01 540 
70 Arvisto Iti 25.09.03 Rae v. Peetri Kool 10,04 533 
71 Zahhartšuk Alina 26.04.03 Rae v. Vaida PK 10,06 529 
72 Kuuseste Kerda 03.04.03 Kernu v. Ruila PK 10,07 527 
72 Kiin Kirke Maria 08.10.03 Rae v. Peetri Kool 10,07 527 
74 Laas Marianne 12.08.03 Raasiku v. Raasiku PK 10,13 513 
75 Viigisalu Lena Lovisa 24.12.02 Keila Keila Kool 10,15 509 
76 Mets Liisa Lotta 04.12.02 Rae v. Peetri Kool 10,16 507 
77 Hermaküla Anette 26.08.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 10,21 496 
78 Rüütel Sandra 23.01.03 Keila Keila Kool 10,24 489 
79 Kastehein Pille 22.12.02 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 10,26 485 
80 Sepp Maria 30.05.03 Rae v. SK Raesport Spordikool 10,28 481 
81 Hõbemägi Lisanne 03.12.03 Rae v. Jüri  G. 10,29 479 
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3 Berestov Dmitri 10.09.02 Rae v. Vaida PK 8,12 883 
4 Lampe Tanel 26.08.03 Rae v. Jüri  G. 8,17 868 
5 Tintse Georg-Marten 02.02.02 Kose v. Kose  G. 8,35 815 
6 Kallaste Hugo 19.01.02 Rae v. Jüri  G. 8,39 804 
7 Tamm Tony Ats 04.02.02 Rae v. Peetri Kool 8,49 775 
8 Hein Kristjan 06.01.03 Keila v. Keila Kool 8,52 766 
9 Matvei Rainer 14.02.02 Rae v. Jüri  G. 8,58 750 
10 Pruul Ken 24.05.02 Jõelähtme v. Kuusalu KK 8,59 747 
11 Olev Janar 07.04.02 Saue  Saue  G. 8,61 741 
12 Orumägi Romeo 08.04.03 Anija v. Kose  G. 8,63 736 
13 Toom Oliver 03.01.02 Saku v. Saku  G. 8,65 730 
14 Strelkov Sten 21.01.03 Keila Keila Kool 8,71 713 
15 Lepik Joosep 21.11.02 Keila Keila Kool 8,73 708 
15 Loik Armin 02.04.03 Raasiku v. Raasiku PK 8,73 708 
15 Otlot Kristjan 31.05.02 Rae v. Jüri  G. 8,73 708 
18 Kadakas Rander 13.03.02 Raasiku v. Raasiku PK 8,74 705 
19 Vaiksalu Jan-Erik 29.05.02 Saue Saue  G. 8,79 692 
20 Maasikas Märt 12.01.02 Nissi v. Nissi PK 8,80 689 
21 Loo Rainer 20.12.02 Keila Keila Kool 8,81 686 
21 Valgmaa Aron 17.11.03 Kose v. Kose  G. 8,81 686 
23 Kõuts Kert Gustav 29.06.03 Rae v. Peetri Kool 8,83 681 



24 Tammsalu Kristo 14.03.02 Keila Keila Kool 8,86 673 
24 Poogen Kert 30.03.02 Vasalemma v. Vasalemma PK 8,86 673 
26 Rätsep Markus 05.12.02 Saue Saue  G. 8,88 667 
27 Vilba Jörgen 18.10.02 Kose v. Kose  G. 8,91 659 
28 Kolk Romet 22.07.03 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 8,97 643 
29 Mõttus Kevin 19.07.02 Loksa Loksa  G. 9,01 633 
30 Vello Markus Sander 13.05.02 Rae v. Peetri Kool 9,03 628 
30 Alõmov Pavel 17.07.03 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 9,03 628 
32 Lemvald Henri 17.11.02 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 9,04 625 
33 Koobak Kristofer 04.06.02 Kernu v. Ruila PK 9,10 610 
34 Vainult Taavi 22.05.03 Saue Saue  G. 9,21 581 
35 Ülevaino Kristjan 01.11.02 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 9,26 569 
36 Fuks Kristjan 06.05.03 Kernu v. Kernu PK 9,32 554 
37 Dzodsenidze Mark 23.04.03 Keila Keila Kool 9,34 549 
37 Laurik Klaus 11.06.03 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 9,34 549 
37 Piirsoo Mattias 22.09.02 Rae v. Peetri Kool 9,34 549 
40 Aalbok Telon 20.08.02 Kose v. Kose  G. 9,35 547 
40 Ormisson Mattias Villem 01.12.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 9,35 547 
40 Brandmeister Andres 26.11.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 9,35 547 
40 Kangur Kristo 19.09.02 Saue Saue  G. 9,35 547 
44 Oras Hardi 21.03.03 Raasiku v. Raasiku PK 9,37 542 
45 Kelement Marten 24.10.03 Keila Keila Kool 9,40 534 
46 Kelder Andreas 12.11.02 Keila Keila Kool 9,41 532 
47 Talvet Egert 16.11.02 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 9,47 517 
47 Nittim Joonas 10.05.03 Keila Keila Kool 9,47 517 
49 Univer Kermo 30.09.03 Vasalemma v. Vasalemma PK 9,48 515 
50 Kukk Christopher 24.08.03 Kernu v. Ruila PK 9,50 510 
51 Siil Sander 12.04.02 Vasalemma v. Vasalemma PK 9,53 503 
52 Palumets Kevor 21.11.02 Keila v. Keila Kool 9,54 501 
53 Talvoja Aksel 26.03.02 Jõelähtme v. Kostivere Kool 9,56 496 
54 Krull Sten-Erik 04.11.03 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 9,57 493 
55 Engman Kevin-Andreas 11.11.03 Kernu v. Ruila PK 9,62 482 
56 Kirschinger Mike 10.09.03 Keila Keila Kool 9,70 463 
57 Kangur Kristo 09.08.03 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 9,84 431 
58 Loikmann Andre 02.08.02 Raasiku v. Raasiku PK 9,91 416 
59 Ehrpais Eerik 10.03.02 Nissi v. Nissi PK 9,96 405 
60 Merigan Henri 30.05.02 Kernu v. Ruila PK 10,19 356 
61 Peebo Martin 16.11.02 Nissi v. Nissi PK 10,36 321 
62 Malsub Oliver 07.12.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 10,42 310 
63 Enok Markus 14.16.03 Keila Keila Kool 10,45 304 
64 Leetmaa Indrek 15.11.03 Vasalemma v. Vasalemma PK 10,51 292 
 
PV teivashüpe 
1 Tamm Tony Ats 04.02.02 Rae v. Peetri Kool 2,50 556 
2 Mõttus Kevin 19.07.02 Loksa Loksa  G. 2,40 508 
3 Pruul Ken 24.05.02 Jõelähtme v. Kuusalu KK 2,40 508 
4 Orumägi Romeo 08.04.03 Anija v. Kose  G. 2,30 462 
5 Katkosilt Kairo 20.05.02 Kose v. Kose  G. 2,20 417 
6 Vaiksalu Jan-Erik 29.05.02 Saue Saue  G. 2,10 374 
7 Kallaste Hugo 19.01.02 Rae v. Jüri  G. 2,00 332 
8 Vaiknurme Fred 20.01.03 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 1,80 253 
9 Laurik Klaus 11.06.03 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 1,80 253 
 
PV kaugushüpe 
1 Sarap Simon 20.03.02 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 4,92 669 
2 Pruul Ken 24.05.02 Jõelähtme v. Kuusalu KK 4,84 642 
3 Lampe Tanel 26.08.03 Rae v. Jüri  G. 4,62 570 
4 Matvei Rainer 14.02.02 Rae v. Jüri  G. 4,60 564 
5 Eelmaa Kristjan Markus 01.12.02 Rae v. Peetri Kool 4,58 558 
6 Toom Oliver 03.01.02 Saku v. Saku  G. 4,51 536 
7 Tamm Tony Ats 04.02.02 Rae v. Peetri Kool 4,50 533 
8 Kadakas Rander 13.03.02 Raasiku v. Raasiku PK 4,47 523 
9 Otlot Kristjan 31.05.02 Rae v. Jüri  G. 4,44 514 
10 Katkosilt Kairo 20.05.02 Kose v. Kose  G. 4,43 511 
11 Laurik Klaus 11.06.03 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 4,41 505 



12 Poogen Kert 30.03.02 Vasalemma v. Vasalemma PK 4,38 496 
13 Tammsalu Kristo 14.03.02 Keila Keila Kool 4,36 489 
14 Berestov Dimitri 10.09.02 Rae v. Vaida PK 4,33 480 
15 Tintse Georg-Marten 02.02.02 Kose v. Kose  G. 4,31 474 
16 Mõttus Kevin 19.07.02 Loksa Loksa  G. 4,28 465 
17 Valgmaa Aron 17.11.03 Kose v. Kose  G. 4,25 457 
18 Nittim Joonas 10.05.03 Keila Keila Kool 4,22 448 
19 Olev Janar 07.04.02 Saue  Saue  G. 4,20 442 
20 Vainult Taavi 22.05.03 Saue Saue  G. 4,15 427 
21 Orumägi Romeo 08.04.03 Anija v. Kose  G. 4,14 424 
22 Vilba Jörgen 18.10.02 Kose v. Kose  G. 4,11 416 
23 Strelkov Sten 21.01.03 Keila Keila Kool 4,08 407 
24 Hein Kristjan 06.01.03 Keila v. Keila Kool 4,07 404 
25 Loo Rainer 20.12.02 Keila Keila Kool 4,07 404 
26 Kõuts Kert Gustav 29.06.03 Rae v. Peetri Kool 4,07 404 
27 Palumets Kevor 21.11.02 Keila v. Keila Kool 4,02 390 
28 Koobak Kristofer 04.06.02 Kernu v. Ruila PK 4,01 388 
29 Rätsep Markus 05.12.02 Saue Saue  G. 4,00 385 
30 Maasikas Märt 12.01.02 Nissi v. Nissi PK 3,97 376 
31 Dzodsenidze Mark 23.04.03 Keila Keila Kool 3,95 371 
32 Vaiksalu Jan-Erik 29.05.02 Saue Saue  G. 3,94 368 
33 Talvoja Aksel 26.03.02 Jõelähtme v. Kostivere Kool 3,90 357 
34 Loik Armin 02.04.03 Raasiku v. Raasiku PK 3,89 355 
35 Piirsoo Mattias 22.09.02 Rae v. Peetri Kool 3,88 352 
36 Kelement Marten 24.10.03 Keila Keila Kool 3,87 349 
37 Vello Markus Sander 13.05.02 Rae v. Peetri Kool 3,83 338 
38 Lepik Joosep 21.11.02 Keila Keila Kool 3,82 336 
39 Kelder Andreas 12.11.02 Keila Keila Kool 3,82 336 
40 Ormisson Mattias Villem 01.12.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 3,79 328 
41 Aalbok Telon 20.08.02 Kose v. Kose  G. 3,78 325 
42 Krull Sten-Erik 04.11.03 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 3,78 325 
43 Kukk Christopher 24.08.03 Kernu v. Ruila PK 3,73 312 
44 Oras Hardi 21.03.03 Raasiku v. Raasiku PK 3,64 289 
45 Brandmeister Andres 26.11.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 3,63 287 
46 Siil Sander 12.04.02 Vasalemma v. Vasalemma PK 3,58 274 
47 Engman Kevin-Andreas 11.11.03 Kernu v. Ruila PK 3,57 272 
48 Leetmaa Indrek 15.11.03 Vasalemma v. Vasalemma PK 3,56 269 
49 Vaiknurme Fred 20.01.03 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 3,56 269 
50 Kangur Kristo 19.09.02 Saue Saue  G. 3,56 269 
51 Talvet Egert 16.11.02 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 3,53 262 
52 Loikmann Andre 02.08.02 Raasiku v. Raasiku PK 3,52 259 
53 Fuks Kristjan 06.05.03 Kernu v. Kernu PK 3,51 257 
54 Kirschinger Mike 10.09.03 Keila Keila Kool 3,50 255 
55 Enok Markus 14.16.03 Keila Keila Kool 3,46 245 
56 Univer Kermo 30.09.03 Vasalemma v. Vasalemma PK 3,46 245 
57 Ehrpais Eerik 10.03.02 Nissi v. Nissi PK 3,42 236 
58 Malsub Oliver 07.12.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 3,41 233 
59 Ülevaino Kristjan 01.11.02 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 3,38 226 
60 Merigan Henri 30.05.02 Kernu v. Ruila PK 3,16 177 
61 Peebo Martin 16.11.02 Nissi v. Nissi PK 3,08 161 
 


